

JO CODE WB00164
C.R.(NDPS) No. 37/24 (CIS Reg No- 37/24)
CNR- WBDJ12-000039-2024

Order no.20

Dated- 16.05.2025

The record is put up on the basis of put up petition, filed for the accused person and being allowed.

Bail petition if ifled for the accused person and is moved.

Heard both sides.

Ld. PP in charge opposes bail petition.

Perused the bail petition and the materials on record.

Considering the seized contraband of brown sugar being of commercial quantity, bail petition is **rejected**.

To date.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/-
Judge, Special Court
NDPS Act, Siliguri

Sd/-
Judge, Special Court
NDPS Act, 2nd Court, Siliguri