

JO CODE WB00164
C.R.(NDPS) No. 37/24 (CIS Reg No- 37/24)
CNR- WBDJ12-000039-2024

Order no. 21

Dated- 11.07.2025

Sole accused person is not produced from the Correctional Home, but custody warrant sent to this Court.

Time petition is filed for the accused person.

Ld. PP in charge is present and does not raise objection.

Time petition for the accused person is considered and allowed.

Fix **15.09.2025** for production and consideration of charge.

D/c by me

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court
Under NDPS Act, Siliguri

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court
Under NDPS Act, 2nd Court, Siliguri