

JO CODE WB00753
C.R.(NDPS) No. 37/24 (CIS No- 37/24)
CNR- WBDJ12-000039-2024

Order no.26

Dated- 09.01.2026

Today is fixed for production and charge.

Accused Rocky Singh is produced through VC mode.

Lawyer hazira is filed for the accused person.

Ld. Advocate and Ld. PP in charge submit that CD of this case is lying before the Hon'ble High Court. Charge matter is adjourned.

Time petition is filed for the prosecution. Heard both sides. Considered. The time petition is allowed.

Fix **11.03.2026** for consideration of charge and production.

Typed at my dictation

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court
(NDPS), Siliguri

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court
(NDPS), 2nd Court, Siliguri