

JO CODE WB00753
C.R.(NDPS) No. 37/24 (CIS No- 37/24)

Order no.28

Dated- 06.05.2026

Today is fixed for physical production and charge.

Accused Rocky Singh is produced from J/C.

Lawyer hazira is filed for the accused person.

Ld. PP in charge and the Ld. Advocate for the accused person are present and ready for charge consideration.

Heard both sides. Perused the CD, the written FIR, the charge sheet and the materials on record. Considered.

There is *prima facie* case against the accused person to frame charges U/S 21(c) of the NDPS Act and accordingly the charge is framed **U/S 21(c) of the NDPS Act** in a separate sheet. The contents of the charge is read over and explained to the accused person to which he pleads not guilty and claims to be tried.

Fix **25.08.2026** for evidence of CSW-1 and production.

Return CD. Issue summons.

Typed at my dictation

Sd/-
Judge, Special Court
(NDPS), Siliguri

Sd/-
Judge, Special Court
(NDPS), Siliguri